

Horseshoe Indianapolis Gaming Revenue Allocation
Fiscal Year 2023

	Paid Jul 2022 <u>June-22</u>	Paid Aug 2022 <u>July-22</u>	Paid Sep 2022 <u>August-22</u>	Paid Oct 2022 <u>September-22</u>	Paid Nov 2022 <u>October-22</u>	Paid Dec 2022 <u>November-22</u>	Paid Jan 2023 <u>December-22</u>	Paid Feb 2023 <u>January-23</u>	Paid Mar 2023 <u>February-23</u>	Paid Apr 2023 <u>March-23</u>	Paid May 2023 <u>April-23</u>	Paid Jun 2023 <u>May-23</u>	<u>TOTALS</u>
TOTAL AGR	26,131,194.11												26,131,194.11
Pursuant to IC 4-35-7-12													
12% of AGR	3,135,743.29	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,135,743.29
Minus Integrity Fee*	75,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	75,000.00
Remaining Distribution	3,060,743.29	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,060,743.29
EQUINE PROMOTION or WELFARE (.5%)	15,303.72	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SB - ISA (46%)	7,039.71	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,039.71
TB - INHBPA (46%)	7,039.71	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	7,039.71
QH - QHRA (8%)	1,224.30	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,224.30
BACKSIDE BENEVOLENCE (2.5%)	76,518.58	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SB - ISA (46%)	35,198.55	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	35,198.55
TB - INHBPA (46%)	35,198.55	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	35,198.55
QH - QHRA (8%)	6,121.49	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,121.49
97% TO RACING	2,968,920.99	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,968,920.99
THOROUGHBRED (46%)	1,365,703.66	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OF 46% - 55% TO FOLLOWING	751,137.01	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TB Purses (97%)	728,602.90	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	728,602.90
TB Owners & Trainers INHBPA (2.4%)	18,027.29	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	18,027.29
TB Owners & Breeders ITOBA (.6%)	4,506.82	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,506.82
TB BREED DEVELOPMENT (45%)	614,566.65	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	614,566.65
STANDARD BRED (46%)	1,365,703.66	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
STATE FAIR COMM.	500,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	500,000.00
OF REMAINING- 50% TO FOLLOWING	432,851.83	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
SB Purses (96.5%)	417,702.02	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	417,702.02
SB Owners & Trainers ISA (3.5%)	15,149.81	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	15,149.81
SB BREED DEVELOPMENT (50%)	432,851.83	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	432,851.83
QUARTER HORSE (8%)	237,513.68	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OF 8% - 70% TO FOLLOWING	166,259.58	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
QH Purses (95%)	157,946.60	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	157,946.60
QH Owners & Trainers QHRAI (5%)	8,312.98	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	8,312.98
QH BREED DEVELOPMENT (30%)	71,254.10	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	71,254.10
Total To Breed Development	1,118,672.58	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,118,672.58

* If applicable